	-15-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
Řec I	
	3519974
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the autoricaments or the new address(es) belo
I. Name of conveying party (his)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Keith H. Nothacker, Michael J. Strasser, and Ralf Groene	Name: KHN Sloutions LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1136 Montgomery Street</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>03/04/2008, 03/18/2008, and 05/02/2008</u>	-
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: ∪s Zip: 94133
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	21p. <u>34100</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
29/307,005	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_one (1)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u>	attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u> Internal Address: <u>RUSSO & HALE LLP</u>	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u> Internal Address: <u>RUSSO & HALE LLP</u>	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 _ Authorized to be charged by credit card
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u> Internal Address: <u>RUSSO & HALE LLP</u> Street Address: <u>401 Florence Street</u>	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affections) 8. Payment Information
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u> Internal Address: <u>RUSSO & HALE LLP</u> Street Address: <u>401 Florence Street</u> City: <u>Palo Alto</u>	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 - Authorized to be charged by credit card - Authorized to be charged by credit card - Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed - None required (government interest not affection) 2. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u> Internal Address: <u>RUSSO & HALE LLP</u> Street Address: <u>401 Florence Street</u>	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affections) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>William C. Milks, III</u> Internal Address: <u>RUSSO & HALE LLP</u> Street Address: <u>401 Florence Street</u> City: <u>Palo Alto</u>	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affections) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration a. Credit Card b. Deposit Apple Number 00000021 29307005
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Milks, III Internal Address: RUSSO & HALE LLP Street Address: 401 Florence Street City: Palo Alto State: CA	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affections) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Milks, III Internal Address: RUSSO & HALE LLP Street Address: 401 Florence Street City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip:94301 Phone Number: (650) 327-9800 Fax Number: (650) 327-3737 Email Address: bmilks@computerlaw.com	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the equired (government interest not affection) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Milks, III Internal Address: RUSSO & HALE LLP Street Address: 401 Florence Street City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip:94301 Phone Number: (650) 327-9800 Fax Number: (650) 327-3737 Email Address: bmilks@computerlaw.com	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the equired (government interest not affection) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Milks, III Internal Address: RUSSO & HALE LLP Street Address: 401 Florence Street City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip:94301 Phone Number: (650) 327-9800 Fax Number: (650) 327-3737 Email Address: bmilks@computerlaw.com	attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized PDESERName 08/08/2008 Date
29/307,005 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Milks, III Internal Address: RUSSO & HALE LLP Street Address: 401 Florence Street City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip:94301 Phone Number: (650) 327-9800 Fax Number: (650) 327-9800 Fax Number: (650) 327-3737 Email Address: bmilks@computerlaw.com 9. Signature: William C. Milks, III William C. Milks, III	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Comparison of the equired (government interest not affection) a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 1000000000000000000000000000000000000

5.04

•

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0603

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keith H. Nothacker, 1136 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA (names and addresses of inventors as appear on application oath) 941<u>33.</u>

Michael J. Strasser, 546-B Presidio Boulevard, San Francisco, CA 94129, and

Ralf Groene, 8635 NE 137th Street, Kirkland, WA 98034,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DESIGN FOR BREATHALYZER

Date of execution: March 4,2008

, Serial No. 29/307,005 ; and

WHEREAS, KHN Solutions LLC

Filing date: March 26, 2008

(name and address of assignce)

1136 Montgomery Street

San Francisco, CA 94133

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's ex-pense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. UTh

IN TESTIMONY WHEN	LEOF, Assignors have h	nereunto signed their names this	day of	
March	. 2008	<i>,</i>		
		Vert to		
STATE OF) 55	(signature of Assignors as w	ritten above)	
COUNTY OF)			
Before me		, a Notary Public, dul	DATEONSILV KILOWIL VY	
personally appeared (or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to	be the person () whose name() executed the same.	subscribed to the	
within instrument, and acknow IN WITNESS WHEREO	F I have hereunto set my ha	executed the same. and and affixed my official seal in theon the date Op dated NotAmal Control C	e set forth in this certificate.	atta ched
pliase	See California	Notary F	ublic	
•				

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0604

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keith H. Nothacker, 1136 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA 94133, (names and addresses of inventors as appear on application oath)

Michael J. Strasser, 546-B Presidio Boulevard, San Francisco, CA 94129, and Ralf Groene, 8635 NE 137th Street, Kirkland, WA 98034,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DESIGN FOR BREATHALYZER

Date of execution: February 28, 2008

Filing date: March 26, 2008 , Serial No. 29/307,005 ; and

WHEREAS, KHN Solutions LLC

(name and address of assignee)

1136 Montgomery Street

San Francisco, CA 94133

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, Assignors	have hereunto signe	ed their names this	day of
MARCH	, 2008			
				·
	、 _		22	
STATE OF)) 5	•. / //	Man	
COUNTY OF	;	(signature	of Assignors as writt	en above)
Before me			_, a Notary Public, duly co	mmissioned and sworn, personally known to me
personally appeared (or proved to me on the b within instrument, and ac	knowledged to me that	he) whose name() executed the same.	subscribed to the
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF I have hereunto set	t my hand and affixed i		forth in this certificate
		ÆE	ATTREATER	<u> </u>
			Notary Public	

My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0605

10

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	•	J				
County of <u>SAN</u>	FRANC	ISCO	•			2
ON/1ALCH (P. 20	<u>, El</u> before me,	ANTONI	O COCA	' <u>P</u> L/	por li	Jukur
personally appeared	MUCKIA	Q In	RGEN	-5714	FIER'	
			Name(s) of Signer(s)			
				•		7



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seat.

Signature

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL

Though the information-below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	_ Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	

Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Keith H. Nothacker, 1136 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, CA 94133, (names and addresses of inventors as appear on application oath)

Michael J. Strasser, 546-B Presidio Boulevard, San Francisco, CA 94129, and

Ralf Groene, 8635 NE 137th Street, Kirkland, WA 98034,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: DESIGN FOR BREATHALYZER

Date of execution: March 24, 2008

, Serial No. 29/307,005 ; and _____

WHEREAS, KHN Solutions LLC

Filing date: March 26, 2008

(name and address of assignee)

1136 Montgomery Street

San Francisco, CA 94133

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	CREOF, Assignors have	e hereunto signed	l their names this	_ < hd_ day of
MAY	. 2008			
1				
	6	$\rightarrow c \downarrow$		
STATE OF) () ss	X. LAG	<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF		(signature	of Assignors as v	vritten above)
Before me		inda KHirsh	a Notary Public, du	ly commissioned and sworn, , personally known to me
or proved to me on the bas		to be the person () whose name()_	subscribed to the
within instrument and ackno	wledged to me that h	ee	xecuted the same.	Redmond
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed m	y official seal in the	e set forth in this certificate.
	County of<	inc		
			A KEY	
	STOR K. HIRSK		Notary I	nda K. Hirsy
	Selon Etall	My commi	ission expires: 📿 /	nde R. H. SI
	and a second			
	AUBLY SE			
	7/11/ 4-20-1			
	MILLING OF WASHINGTON			

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0607

۸

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Mahish Patel, Motary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer H NOTHACKER Name(s) of Signer(s)
Mahish Patel, Motary Public
Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Λ/Λ THACKEP
Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Dispertion of the second se
Signature Signature of Notary Public
PTIONAL
aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
Gwhiend- Zoof Number of Pages: DNE
Zant Number of Person DALE
Signer's Name: □ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
BPAINT □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee
Attorney in Fact Or SIGNLE Top of thumb here Guardian or Conservator
Britishing Image: Attorney in Fact Image: Operation of the sector of th
Attorney in Fact Or SIGNUB Trustee Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021400 FRAME: 0608